
2006-2010 Okres: Opava CZ0805

věk  age qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 0,001962 0,998038 100000 196 99831 7945227 79,45

1 0,000000 1,000000 99804 0 99804 7845396 78,61

2 0,000455 0,999545 99804 45 99781 7745592 77,61

3 0,000000 1,000000 99758 0 99758 7645811 76,64

4 0,000041 0,999959 99758 4 99756 7546053 75,64

5 0,000000 1,000000 99754 0 99754 7446296 74,65

6 0,000073 0,999927 99754 7 99751 7346542 73,65

7 0,000038 0,999962 99747 4 99745 7246791 72,65

8 0,000144 0,999856 99743 14 99736 7147046 71,65

9 0,000179 0,999821 99729 18 99720 7047310 70,66

10 0,000142 0,999858 99711 14 99704 6947590 69,68

11 0,000103 0,999897 99697 10 99692 6847886 68,69

12 0,000112 0,999888 99687 11 99681 6748194 67,69

13 0,000080 0,999920 99675 8 99671 6648513 66,70

14 0,000168 0,999832 99667 17 99659 6548842 65,71

15 0,000277 0,999723 99651 28 99637 6449183 64,72

16 0,000359 0,999641 99623 36 99605 6349546 63,74

17 0,000307 0,999693 99587 31 99572 6249941 62,76

18 0,000337 0,999663 99557 34 99540 6150369 61,78

19 0,000353 0,999647 99523 35 99506 6050829 60,80

20 0,000234 0,999766 99488 23 99476 5951324 59,82

21 0,000218 0,999782 99465 22 99454 5851847 58,83

22 0,000125 0,999875 99443 12 99437 5752394 57,85

23 0,000124 0,999876 99431 12 99424 5652957 56,85

24 0,000148 0,999852 99418 15 99411 5553532 55,86

25 0,000276 0,999724 99404 27 99390 5454121 54,87

26 0,000210 0,999790 99376 21 99366 5354731 53,88

27 0,000275 0,999725 99355 27 99342 5255365 52,89

28 0,000246 0,999754 99328 24 99316 5156024 51,91

29 0,000304 0,999696 99304 30 99288 5056708 50,92

30 0,000328 0,999672 99273 33 99257 4957419 49,94

31 0,000377 0,999623 99241 37 99222 4858162 48,95

32 0,000313 0,999687 99203 31 99188 4758940 47,97

33 0,000490 0,999510 99172 49 99148 4659752 46,99

34 0,000544 0,999456 99124 54 99097 4560604 46,01

35 0,000711 0,999289 99070 70 99035 4461507 45,03

36 0,000916 0,999084 98999 91 98954 4362473 44,07

37 0,001113 0,998887 98909 110 98854 4263518 43,11

38 0,001125 0,998875 98799 111 98743 4164665 42,15

39 0,001209 0,998791 98688 119 98628 4065921 41,20

40 0,001196 0,998804 98568 118 98509 3967293 40,25

41 0,001169 0,998831 98450 115 98393 3868784 39,30

42 0,001117 0,998883 98335 110 98280 3770391 38,34

43 0,001452 0,998548 98226 143 98154 3672111 37,38

44 0,001657 0,998343 98083 163 98002 3573956 36,44

45 0,001584 0,998416 97920 155 97843 3475955 35,50

46 0,001598 0,998402 97765 156 97687 3378112 34,55

47 0,001693 0,998307 97609 165 97526 3280424 33,61

48 0,001807 0,998193 97444 176 97356 3182898 32,66

49 0,002247 0,997753 97268 219 97158 3085542 31,72

50 0,003095 0,996905 97049 300 96899 2988384 30,79

51 0,003482 0,996518 96749 337 96580 2891485 29,89

52 0,003183 0,996817 96412 307 96258 2794904 28,99

Ženy  Females



2006-2010 Okres: Opava CZ0805

věk  age qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex

Ženy  Females

53 0,002998 0,997002 96105 288 95961 2698646 28,08

54 0,003476 0,996524 95817 333 95650 2602685 27,16

55 0,004125 0,995875 95484 394 95287 2507035 26,26

56 0,005018 0,994982 95090 477 94851 2411748 25,36

57 0,005792 0,994208 94613 548 94339 2316896 24,49

58 0,005788 0,994212 94065 544 93793 2222558 23,63

59 0,006076 0,993924 93520 568 93236 2128765 22,76

60 0,006556 0,993444 92952 609 92647 2035529 21,90

61 0,007035 0,992965 92343 650 92018 1942882 21,04

62 0,007893 0,992107 91693 724 91331 1850864 20,19

63 0,009067 0,990933 90969 825 90557 1759533 19,34

64 0,010844 0,989156 90144 978 89656 1668976 18,51

65 0,012532 0,987468 89167 1117 88608 1579320 17,71

66 0,013234 0,986766 88049 1165 87467 1490712 16,93

67 0,013405 0,986595 86884 1165 86302 1403245 16,15

68 0,013812 0,986188 85720 1184 85128 1316943 15,36

69 0,014594 0,985406 84536 1234 83919 1231815 14,57

70 0,017304 0,982696 83302 1441 82581 1147897 13,78

71 0,020335 0,979665 81861 1665 81028 1065315 13,01

72 0,023381 0,976619 80196 1875 79258 984287 12,27

73 0,027945 0,972055 78321 2189 77226 905029 11,56

74 0,029245 0,970755 76132 2226 75019 827803 10,87

75 0,032022 0,967978 73906 2367 72722 752784 10,19

76 0,035707 0,964293 71539 2554 70262 680061 9,51

77 0,040134 0,959866 68985 2769 67600 609800 8,84

78 0,047437 0,952563 66216 3141 64645 542199 8,19

79 0,056469 0,943531 63075 3562 61294 477554 7,57

80 0,063756 0,936244 59513 3794 57616 416260 6,99

81 0,074519 0,925481 55719 4152 53643 358644 6,44

82 0,084577 0,915423 51567 4361 49386 305001 5,91

83 0,096345 0,903655 47205 4548 44931 255615 5,41

84 0,109928 0,890072 42657 4689 40313 210684 4,94

85 0,127020 0,872980 37968 4823 35557 170371 4,49

86 0,145680 0,854320 33145 4829 30731 134814 4,07

87 0,166917 0,833083 28317 4727 25953 104083 3,68

88 0,190993 0,809007 23590 4506 21337 78130 3,31

89 0,218167 0,781833 19085 4164 17003 56792 2,98

90 0,248675 0,751325 14921 3710 13066 39790 2,67

91 0,282720 0,717280 11211 3169 9626 26724 2,38

92 0,320443 0,679557 8041 2577 6753 17098 2,13

93 0,361896 0,638104 5464 1978 4476 10345 1,89

94 0,407011 0,592989 3487 1419 2777 5870 1,68

95 0,455565 0,544435 2068 942 1597 3092 1,50

96 0,507140 0,492860 1126 571 840 1496 1,33

97 0,561097 0,438903 555 311 399 655 1,18

98 0,616555 0,383445 244 150 168 256 1,05

99 0,672390 0,327610 93 63 62 88 0,94

100 0,727270 0,272730 31 22 19 26 0,84

101 0,779724 0,220276 8 7 5 6 0,76

102 0,828251 0,171749 2 2 1 1 0,70

103 0,871475 0,128525 0 0 0 0 0,64

104 0,908314 0,091686 0 0 0 0 0,59

105 1,000000 0,000000 0 0 0 0 0,50


